TURKEY

Official Name:
Form of Government:
Head of State:
Head of Government:

Republic of Turkey

Parliamentary republic
Recep Tayyip Erdogan
Recep Tayyip Erdogan

Political parties represented in the current Parliament (Grand National Assembly)

Justice and Development Party (AKP, islamism,

conservatism) 286
Republican People's Party (CHP, social democracy,

laicism) 135
Peoples’ Democratic Party (HDP, democratic socialism,

anti-capitalism) 56

Population

Capital (urban agglomeration population in millions):
Main urban agglomerations (population in millions):

Ankara (5.31)
Istanbul (15.63); Izmir (3.05); Bursa (2.05); Adana (1.81); Gaziantep (1.77); Konya (1.38)

Nationalist Movement Party (MHP, Turkish nationalism)
Y1 Party (centrist, Turkish nationalist)

Independents

Others

Vacants

Area km?: 785,350
Population (millions): 84.3
Population density (hab/km?): 110
Urban population (%): 77
Average annual population growth rate (%): 1.1

GDP & Debt
GDP (millions $): 719,919
GDP per capita ($, PPP): 30,449
GDP growth (%): 1.8
Public Debt (in % of GDP): 39.5
Public Deficit (in % of GDP): -5.1
External Debt (millions $): 435,889
Inflation Rate (%): 12.3
FDI
Inflows (millions $): 7,880
Outflows (millions $): 3,240
International tourism
Tourist arrivals (000): 15.9
Tourism receipts (millions $): 10,200
Migrant remittances
Receipts (millions $): 795
Receipts (in % of GDP): 0.1
Total Trade Imports Exports Balance
in goods and services (millions $) 232,008 208,277 -28,725
in goods (millions $) 206,282 168,402  -37,879
in services (millions $) 25,721 34,875 9,154
in goods and services (% of GDP) 32.2 28.2 -4.0

Education
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): 99.1/94.4
Net enrolment rate (primary): 95.2
Gross enrolment rate (secondary): 104.1
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): 115.0
Mean years of schooling: 8.1
Public expenditure on education (% of GDP): 4.3
R&D expenditure (% of GDP): 1.00
Water
Water resources (km3): 211.6
Water withdrawal (m® per capita): 721
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture): 87.0
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry): 5.0
Desalinated water production (millions m3): 9
Security
Total armed forces (000): 512
Military expenditure (% of GDP): 2.1

Population age <15 (%):

Population age >64 (%):

Total fertility rate (births per woman):

Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):
Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):

Economic Sectors

24

9
2.06
75/81
8.1

Agriculture, value added (% of GDP): 7.5
Industry, value added (% of GDP): 31.5
Services, value added (% of GDP): 61.0
Labour market
Labour participation rate, female (%): 31.0
Unemployment rate (%): 13.1
Youth unemployment rate (%): 24.5
Employment in:
Agriculture (% of total employment): 18.1
Industry (% of total employment): 25.3
Services (% of total employment): 56.6
Energy
Production (TJ): 1,913,332
Consumption (TJ): 6,133,507
Consumption per capita (GJ): 74.1
Import (% energy used): 72.2

Import: China (11%), Germany (10%), Russian Federation (8%),
United States (5%), Italy (4%)

Export: Germany (9%), United Kingdom (7%), United States (6%),
Iraq (5%), Italy (5%)

Development
Human Development Index (value):
Human Development Index (position in ranking):
Health
Medical doctors (per 10,000):
Hospital beds (per 10,000):
Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):
Emissions
CO, Emissions (mt per capita):
CO, Emissions, total (millions mt):
Protected areas
Terrestrial (% of total land area):
Marine (% of territorial waters):
ICT
Mobile subscriptions (per 100):
Households with computer (per 100):
Internet users (per 100):

Main Trading Partners

0.820
54

19.3
28.5
4.3

44
366.4

7.0
1.8

97.4
52.1
77.7

Country Profiles

TURKEY

203

IEMed. Mediterranean Yearbook 2022





