TURKEY				
Official Name:	Republic	of Turkey		
The state of the s		tary republic		
Head of State:		yip Erdoğan		
Head of Government: Recep Tay		ıyyip Erdoğan		
Political parties represented in the current Pa	rliament (Gra	nd National Ass	sembly)	
Justice and Development Party (AKP, islamisi			Nationalist Movement Party (MHP, Turkish nationalism)	47
conservatism)		286	İYİ Party (centrist, Turkish nationalist)	37
Republican People's Party (CHP, social democracy, laicism) Peoples' Democratic Party (HDP, democratic socialism,			Independents	6
		135	Others	14
			Vacants	19
anti-capitalism)		56		
Population				
Capital (urban agglomeration population in m	illions):	Ankara (5.31)		
Main urban agglomerations (population in millions):		Istanbul (15.6	3); Izmir (3.05); Bursa (2.05); Adana (1.81); Gaziantep (1.77); I	Konya (1.38)
Area km ² :		785,350	Population age <15 (%):	24
Population (millions):		84.3	Population age >64 (%):	9
Population density (hab/km²):		110	Total fertility rate (births per woman):	2.06
Urban population (%):		77	Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):	75/81
Average annual population growth rate (%):		1.1	Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):	8.1
Economy				
GDP & Debt			Economic Sectors	
GDP (millions \$):		719,919	Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):	7.5
GDP per capita (\$, PPP):		30,449	Industry, value added (% of GDP):	31.5
GDP growth (%):		1.8	Services, value added (% of GDP):	61.0
Public Debt (in % of GDP):		39.5	Labour market	
Public Deficit (in % of GDP):		-5.1	Labour participation rate, female (%):	31.0
External Debt (millions \$):		435,889	Unemployment rate (%):	13.1
Inflation Rate (%):		12.3	Youth unemployment rate (%):	24.5
FDI			Employment in:	
Inflows (millions \$):		7,880	Agriculture (% of total employment):	18.1
Outflows (millions \$):		3,240	Industry (% of total employment):	25.3
International tourism Tourist arrivals (000):		15.9	Services (% of total employment): Energy	56.6
Tourism receipts (millions \$):		10,200	Production (TJ):	1,913,332
Migrant remittances		10,200	Consumption (TJ):	6,133,507
Receipts (millions \$):		795	Consumption per capita (GJ):	74.1
Receipts (in % of GDP):		0.1	Import (% energy used):	72.2
Total Trade Imports	Exports	Balance	Main Trading Partners	
				(00/)
in goods and services (millions \$) 232,000 in goods (millions \$) 206,280	,	-28,725 -37,879	Import: China (11%), Germany (10%), Russian Federation United States (5%), Italy (4%)	(8%),
in services (millions \$) 25,72			Export: Germany (9%), United Kingdom (7%), United States	(60%)
in goods and services (% of GDP) 32.			Iraq (5%), Italy (5%)	(0 70),
Society			Development	
Society				
Education		00 1/04 4	Development Human Development Index (value):	0.000
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%):		99.1/94.4	Human Development Index (value):	0.820
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary):		95.2	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking):	0.820 54
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary):		95.2 104.1	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health	54
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary):		95.2	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000):	
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary):	P):	95.2 104.1 115.0	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000):	54 19.3
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling:	PP):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000):	54 19.3 28.5
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GE	P):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):	54 19.3 28.5
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GD R&D expenditure (% of GDP):	P):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP): Emissions	54 19.3 28.5 4.3
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GD R&D expenditure (% of GDP): Water	P):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3 1.00	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP): Emissions CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita):	54 19.3 28.5 4.3
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GD R&D expenditure (% of GDP): Water Water resources (km³): Water withdrawal (m³ per capita): Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture		95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3 1.00 211.6 721 87.0	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP): Emissions CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita): CO ₂ Emissions, total (millions mt): Protected areas Terrestrial (% of total land area):	54 19.3 28.5 4.3 4.4 366.4
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GD R&D expenditure (% of GDP): Water Water resources (km³): Water withdrawal (m³ per capita): Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture Water withdrawal by sector (% industry):):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3 1.00 211.6 721 87.0 5.0	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP): Emissions CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita): CO ₂ Emissions, total (millions mt): Protected areas Terrestrial (% of total land area): Marine (% of territorial waters):	54 19.3 28.5 4.3 4.4 366.4
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GD R&D expenditure (% of GDP): Water Water resources (km³): Water withdrawal (m³ per capita): Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture Water withdrawal by sector (% industry): Desalinated water production (millions m³):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3 1.00 211.6 721 87.0	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP): Emissions CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita): CO ₂ Emissions, total (millions mt): Protected areas Terrestrial (% of total land area): Marine (% of territorial waters): ICT	54 19.3 28.5 4.3 4.4 366.4 7.0 1.8
Education Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): Net enrolment rate (primary): Gross enrolment rate (secondary): Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): Mean years of schooling: Public expenditure on education (% of GD R&D expenditure (% of GDP): Water Water resources (km³): Water withdrawal (m³ per capita): Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture Water withdrawal by sector (% industry):):	95.2 104.1 115.0 8.1 4.3 1.00 211.6 721 87.0 5.0	Human Development Index (value): Human Development Index (position in ranking): Health Medical doctors (per 10,000): Hospital beds (per 10,000): Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP): Emissions CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita): CO ₂ Emissions, total (millions mt): Protected areas Terrestrial (% of total land area): Marine (% of territorial waters):	54 19.3 28.5 4.3 4.4 366.4